
E
d 

: 				
R

ev
 : 

				
	




INSTRUCTION

01
/2

4
G

R
LD

TO
O

R
X

FW
X

74
00

00

HACK SQUAT / LEG PRESS  



Assembled  Dimension:  2635mm×1520mm×1880mm

2

 1880

2635

  1520



1 ×1 2 ×1 3 ×2 4 ×2 5 ×1

6 ×1 7 ×1 8 ×1 9 ×1

10 ×1 11 ×1 12 ×1 13 ×1 14 ×1

16 ×2 17 ×2 18 ×1 19 ×1

1 ×1 2 ×1 3 ×2 4 ×2 5 ×1

6 ×1 7 ×1 8 ×1 9 ×1

10 ×1 11 ×1 12 ×1 13 ×1 14 ×1

16 ×2 17 ×2 18 ×1 19 ×1

3



20 ×1 21 ×1 22 ×1 23 ×2 24 ×2 25 ×4

26 ×1 27 ×2 28 ×2 29 ×2 30 ×2 31 ×2 32 ×1

33 ×1 34 ×1 35 ×2 38 ×2 39 ×6 40 ×2

45 ×1 50 ×4 53 ×2 55 ×8

56 ×2 57 ×1

41 ×8

41 ×12

47 ×2

20 ×1 21 ×1 22 ×1 23 ×2 24 ×2 25 ×8

26 ×1 27 ×2 28 ×2 29 ×2 30 ×2 31 ×2 32 ×1

33 ×1 34 ×1 35 ×2 38 ×2 39 ×10 40 ×2

45 ×1 50 ×8 53 ×2 55 ×8

56 ×2 57 ×1

41 ×12 47 ×2

4



43 × 2

STEP 01

5



STEP 02

6

8



6#×1
5#×1
4#×1

8#×2

10#×1

STEP 03

7



13

4

61

61

61

77

81

81

81

81

81

5 ×1

9 ×1

14 ×1

19 ×1

20 ×1

26 ×1 27 ×2

33 ×1 34

45

56 ×2 57

41 ×12

41 ×12

5 ×1

9 ×1

14 ×1

19 ×1

20 ×1

26 ×1 27 ×2

33 ×1 34

45

56 ×2 57

41 ×12

8



23

4

61

61

61

77

81

81

81

81

81

22 ×1 23 ×2 24 ×2 25 ×8

29 ×2 30 ×2 31 ×2 32 ×1

35 ×2 38 ×2 39 ×10 40 ×2

50 ×8 53 ×2 55 ×847 ×2

22 ×1 23 ×2 24 ×2 25 ×8

29 ×2 30 ×2 31 ×2 32 ×1

35 ×2 38 ×2 39 ×10 40 ×2

50 ×8 53 ×2 55 ×847 ×2

9



6

81

81
82

28

59

60

78
82

81

28

59 60

81

7882

4

4

3

3

STEP 06

61 × 4

STEP 07

79 × 8

STEP 08

58 × 8

81 × 16

STEP 09 STEP 10

43 × 2

STEP 11 STEP 12 STEP 13 STEP 14

79 × 4

STEP 15

75 × 1

2

1

A

B

A

B

10



1

27
60

78 82

81

3

4

2
3

11



60

29

59

78

81

81

82

82
81

60
81

81
59

29

4

4

1

2

7

78

12



30

59
81

5

61
81

81

81
82

30

81
59

61
81

16

1

2

7

13



17

18

53 7479

76

1

2

19

7

79 ×8     Φ8

76

14



558-

82

81

8-

16

8-

8-
8- 58

81

57
9

15



1114

65

80
83

80

62

80

80
83

32

65

80

80
83

10

9

65

80 80

83
62

80
2-

4-

16



9

12

13
43

43

64

6566
80

80

80

80

80

80

80

83

83

66

66

64 80 ×12     Φ10

6643

17



82
81

4-
4-

7

31

31

59

81

11

8

8

81

81

23

23

59

81

81
82

23

23

59

18



21

24
24

38

38

66
80

80

63

66
80

63
80

66

20

58
81

81
82

1

2

8

23

19



33

67

67
79

79

20

12

3422

72

7

8

56

56

Safety Pin

20



11
35

68
79

21



22

7573

40

41

39

14

50

73

47

73

41

41

25

39

73

4

3

4

45

75

26

10

8



713671

23

9

8-

A

60

1

2

3

3

4

4

5

6

7

10

11

12

13

14

16

16

17

17

19

18

20
22

26

25

27

28

29

30

31

31

33

34

35

36

37

37

39

39

40

41

41

42

63

43

44

45

48

49
43

50

53

54

55

57

58

58

59

59

59

59

60

60

61

61

61

62

64

65

65

65

65

66

61

61

61

66

67

68

69

49

71

72

74

77

78

78

78

79
79

79

80

80

80

80

80

80

75

80

80

80
80

80 80
80

80

80

80

80

81

81

81

81
81

81

81

81

81

81

81

81

81

81

81
81

81

81
81

82

82

82

82
82

82

82 81
4- 4-

A

81

81

83

83

83

83

83
82

8083

66
32

66

82
76

67
79

837

21
24

24
38

38

59
81

81
82

23

5270

23

63

66

66
80

62
80

4-

2-

73

25
39

41

49

73

50 77

41
73

73

51
70

70
51

46
84

47

56

71
3671

49



KEY NO. PART DESCRIPTION SPEC QTY

1 Left Oblique Beams 1

2 Right Oblique Beams 1

3 Front Frame 2

4 Cross Connection Frame 2

5 Front Upper Connecting Frame 1

6 Front Lower Connecting Frame 1

7 Lower Connecting Frame 1

8 Rear Support Frame 1

9 Sliding Frame 1

10 Lower Weight Carriage 1

11 Shoulder Pad Mount 1

12 Upper Foot Support 1

13 Upper Adjuster 1

14 Upper Weight Carriage 1

16 Guide Rod 2

17 Lock Out 2

18 Lock Out Left 1

19 Lock Out Right 1

20 Lower Foot Support 1

21 Lower Adjuster 1

22 Backrest Pad Mount 1

23 Rear Adjusting Plate 385×132×5 2

24 Stainless Steel Sleeve φ20×1.5×35 2

25 Barbell Rod 4

26 Long Barbell Bar 1

27 Upper Front Fixing Plate 368×160×5 2

28 Lower Front Fixing Plate 294×160×5 2

29 Lower Fixing Plate 387×160×5 2

30 Bracket 150×75×4 2

31 Bracket 120×75×4 2

PARTS LIST

 24



KEY NO. PART DESCRIPTION SPEC QTY

PARTS LIST

32 Bracket 120×50×3 1

33 Seat Pad 320×420×50 1

34 Backrest Pad 750×420×60 1

35 Shoulder Pad 395×120×60 2

36 Handle Liner 180×40×5 5

37 Floor End Cap 158×158×10.5 5

38 Pin Drawing Head φ40×φ18×M10×30 2

39 Olympic Sleeve φ50  6

40 Weight Bar Olympic Sleeve φ50 2

41 Spring Clip φ49  8

42 Cover Cap φ30×φ26×12 2

43 Axle φ16×M10×156 2

44 End Cap □45 2

45 End Cap □50 1

46 Rack Liner 105×40×5 2

47 Rubber Bumper φ78×φ47.5×13 2

48 Sleeve □50×φ34 2

49 End Cap φ25  8

50 Ring Bolt 4

51 Bumper φ40×φ30×25 2

52 Bumper φ35×φ30×10 1

53 Spring φ43×φ27×φ8×80 2

54 Grip Φ23×150 2

55 Rollers 8

56 Magnetic Safety Pin φ16 2

57 Moving Lock Pin 1

58 Socket Head Allen Bolt M12×110 9

59 Socket Head Allen Bolt M12×105 20

60 Socket Head Allen Bolt M12×100 14

61 Socket Head Allen Bolt M12×30 12

 25



KEY NO. PART DESCRIPTION SPEC QTY

PARTS LIST

62 Socket Head Allen Bolt M10×115 4

63 Axle φ16×M10×127 2

64 Socket Head Allen Bolt M10×75 2

65 Socket Head Allen Bolt M10×70 10

66 Socket Head Allen Bolt M10×20 8

67 Socket Head Allen Bolt M8×90 4

68 Socket Head Allen Bolt M8×70 4

69 Socket countersunk head screw M6×20 2

70 Cross Recess Head Screw M6×10 3

71 Cross Recessed Countersunk Head Screw M5×8 15

72 Socket countersunk head screw M8×20 4

73 Allen Bolt M10×25  8

74 Allen Bolt M8×16 8

75 Allen Screw M10×16 1

76 Socket Head Allen Bolt M8×16 2

77 Hex Bolt M12×30 4

78 Washer φ37×φ13.5×3 14

79 Washer 8 16

80 Washer 10 40

81 Washer 12 88

82 Aircraft Nut M12 43

83 Aircraft Nut M10 16

84 Socket countersunk head screw M6×10 4

Allen Wrench 10# 1

Allen Wrench 8# 2

Allen Wrench 6# 1

Allen Wrench 5# 1

Allen Wrench 4# 1

 26



Part1  ×1 Part2  ×1 Part4  ×2 Part25  ×4

Part14  ×1 Part16  ×2 Part17  ×2 Part26  ×1

Parts Bag 6-1 Parts Bag 6-2 Parts Bag 6-3 Parts Bag 6-4

Parts Bag 6-5 Parts Bag 6-6

Part3  ×2 Part5  ×1 Part6  ×1 Part8  ×1

Part18  ×1 Part19  ×1 Part21  ×1 Part22  ×1

Part23  ×2 Part24  ×2 Part38  ×2

Part47  ×2 Part50  ×4 Part53  ×2

Part55  ×8 Part56  ×1 Part57  ×1

Part7  ×1 Part9  ×1 Part10  ×1 Part12  ×1

Part13  ×1

PACKAGE LIST

BOX 1:

BOX 2:

BOX 3:

BOX4:

Part13  ×1

Part11  ×1 Part20  ×1 Part27  ×2 Part28  ×2

Part29  ×2 Part30  ×2 Part31  ×2 Part32  ×1

Part33  ×1 Part34  ×1 Part35  ×2 Manual

BOX5:

Part39  ×6 Part40  ×2

Part41  ×8

Part45  ×1

27



GARLANDO SPA
Via Regione Piemonte, 32 - Zona Industriale D1 

15068 - Pozzolo Formigaro (AL) - Italy
contact@toorxprofessional.it

www.toorxprofessional.it


	FWX-7400 manual.pdf
	IMBELL封面
	注意事项
	组装尺寸
	零部件明细01
	零部件明细02
	紧固件01
	紧固件02
	紧固件03
	分步图01
	分步图02
	分步图03
	分步图04
	分步图05
	分步图06
	分步图07
	分步图08
	分步图09
	分步图10
	分步图11
	分步图12
	分步图13
	分步图14
	分步图15
	爆炸图
	IBL-HS750 G  零部件明细表（2023.01.04）
	零部件分箱




